FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
10257672				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Joel Meschter David Joseph Mitchell Krish:an Lal Luthra Jennifer Su Saak	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Sep 24, 2003 Sep 23, 2003 Sep 24, 2003 Sep 23, 2003	Street Address: One Research Circle City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12309 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app Sep 23, 2003 Sep 30, 2003 Sep 24, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s)	Sep 23, 2003			
	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1 -Ross P.O. Box 8				
Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not deta Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Signature Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document ach this portion			
Commissioner of Princer 00000220 070868 10678815 Washington, D.C. 20	atents and Trademarks 0231			

8/9

400101115115			Docket Number	
ASSIGNMENT			128888	
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)				
Peter Joel Meschter	of			
David Joseph Mitchell	of	Niskayuna, New		
Krishan Lal Luthra	of	Schenectady, New York		
JenniferSu Saak	of	Clifton Park, Ne		
	of			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Cor	poratio	on, its successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and	
interest in and to the improvements in:				
Aluminate Coating for a Silicon Containing Substrate				
	. .			
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United	States	patent		
executed concurrently herewith, or				
U.S. Serial No.:, filed				
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority				
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate	ents, to	issue any patents	on said improvements or resulting	
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors	or ass	signs and agree tha	at on request and without further	
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will com- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in				
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths an	d gene	rally do everything	possible to aid said Company, its	
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pro				
2	,	D 1 1 0	7 -4-1	
9 2 3 03 Date		P ter Joe Meschter	mo of the	
Date	Pe	ter Joel Meschter	PARTY MARKET DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY MARKET DESCRIPTION OF TH	
			1998 of the fire from State of Many York	
State of New York State of New York			No. WANTED 2006	
Schenectady				
County of Schenectady)				
This 28 a doubt let I		00 13 6-	fa	
This 200 day of leptenher		, 20 <u>27</u> , be	fore me personally came the	
above-namedPeter Joel Meschter			onally known as the individual who	
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	d to m			
free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
		0	La San	
Seal		year 1	ry Public)	
	Ú	// (Nota	ury Publić)	

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 128888			
9/30/03 Dand Josy	Matil			
Date V / David	Joseph Mitchell			
State of New York SS:				
County of Schenectady				
This 30th day of September, 2003	before me personally came			
the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the				
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
Notary Cubics as the Corts of Many York Qualified in Scrive action Co. Lean	1 mus			
Seal Na Commission Explanation In the Inc. (Nota	ry Public			
9.24.03 Krishay	Lat Lethe			
	han Lal Luthra			
State of New York SS:				
County of Schenectady				
This 24th day of September, 2003	before me personally came			
Krishan Lal Luthra	ne personally known as the			
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to				
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN G. MYERS				
Notary Public in the State of Name York Countited to Schomocked/rife. No. 016/195658339 80.66	& Myer			
	y Public)			
9-23-03 Jinni	fu Su Saak inifer Su Saak			
Date Jei	inifer Su Saak			
State of New York SS:				
County of Schenectady				
This 23rd day of Septembe, 2003	before me personally came			
the above-named Jennifer Su Saak to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
JEANG MYOR				
Property Property Control Cont				
Seal (Nota	ry Publie)			